In this regard, please find below the details pertaining to payment of interest of 
Debentures: 

(a) Whether Interest payment/ redemption payment made (yes/ no): Yes  

(b) Details of interest payments:  

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1.  ISIN INE615R07109 

2.  Issue size INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores only) 

3.  Interest Amount to be paid on due date INR 81,91,780.82/- (Indian Rupees Eighty-One Lakhs 
Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty and 
Paise Eighty-Two only) 

4.  Frequency - quarterly/monthly Quarterly 

5.  Change in frequency of payment (if any) No 

6.  Details of such change Not applicable 

7.  Interest payment record date 23/10/2024 

8.  Due date for interest payment 
(DD/MM/YYYY) 

07/11/2024 

9.  Actual date for interest payment 
(DD/MM/YYYY) 

06/11/2024 

10.  Amount of interest paid INR 81,91,780.82/- (Indian Rupees Eighty-One Lakhs 
Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty and 
Paise Eighty-Two only) 

11.  Date of last interest payment 07/08/2024 

12.  Reason for non-payment/delay in payment Not Applicable 

(c) Details of redemption payments: Not Applicable 

Kindly take the aforesaid on record. 

Thanking You,